OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI ZONE II

Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, At & Post Sheva Taluka: Uran, District: Raigarh, Maharashtra - 400 707 Landline No. 022-2724 2401 Fax No. 02-2724 2402 E-mail Ids: chiefcom@jawaharcustoms.gov.in & ccu-cusmum2@nic.in

F. No. S/V-30-Misc.-418/2016 CCO M II 'A' Cell Date: 08.09.2016

PUBLIC NOTICE No. 125/2016

In partial modification of the Public Notice No. 36 of 2014 issued vide file of even No. dated 10.10.2014 towards allocation of jurisdiction and work amongst the six Commissionerates of Mumbai Zone II and Public Notice No. 76 of 2015 issued vide F. No. S/V-30-Misc.-186/2014 dated 08.10.2014 towards assigning Centralised Administration of some sections to different Commissionereates in Mumbai Zone II, charges of Audit (Import), Post Clearance Audit and On-site Post Clearance Audit, which had earlier been with Nhava Sheva I Commissionerate are hereby transferred to a Centralised Audit Cell, which shall function under Nhava Sheva V with immediate effect.

Sd/-

(Dr. JOHN JOSEPH) Chief Commissioner of Customs Mumbai Zone II

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone II, JNCH
- 2. The Pr. Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva I, JNCH
- 3. The Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva II, III, IV, V and General, JNCH
- 4. All the Additional/Joint Commissioners of Customs, JNCH
- 5. All the Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Customs, JNCH
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner of Customs, EDI for uploading on the JNCH, Customs website
- 7. Notice Board
- 8. Office copy.